

## Jeyce REYNOSO JIMENEZ

July 2010- July 2013 Institute of Dermatology and Skin Surgery Dr. Huberto Bogart Díaz Dermatology Position July 2012-July 2013: Chief resident

2015-2017: International Academy of trichologist (IAT) Semi-in-person modality Certified Trichologist

2018-2019: University of Alcalá, Spain III Master of Hair Diseases and Hair Transplant Certified Trichologist Semi-in-person modality

2021: Diplomat in Trichology Virtual mode: CILAD

Occupied position Board of Directors of the Dominican Society of Dermatology scientific vowel: 2015-2017 and 2017-2019 General Secretary: 2019-2021, 2021-203

Works 2013- Actual: Intituto Dermatológico Dominicano Dr. Huberto Bogaert Díaz 2018-Actual: CEO of Clínica Dermatológica Pelo y Piel